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• According to the July 2006 provisional trade figures, trade deficit stood at 450 
million Vatu showing an improvement of 405 million Vatu compared to July 
2005, and also a progress of 595 million when compared with June 2006. 

 

• Total imports recorded a decrease of 18.4% in July 2006 compared to the same 
period of 2005. This was due to a decrease of 17.4% in Imports for home 
consumption from 1,362 million Vatu in July 2005 to 1,125 million Vatu in July 
2006. 

 

• Domestic exports (excluding Re-export) for June 2006 showed a significant 
increase of 129.3% when compared to July 2005. This increase was mainly due 
the high exports of Cocoa, Kava, Shells, Copra, Cowhides and Sawn Timber by 
156.5%, 104.5%, 100.0%, 72.0%, 66.6% and 50.0% respectively. It also 
registered a significant increase of 110.4% when compared to June 2006 from 
279 million to 587 million Vatu. 
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In million Vatu
En millions de Vatu

EXPORTS F.O.B./ EXPORTATIONS FAB IMPORTS C.I.F. / IMPORTATIONS CAF
Imports for Home Imports for Total Trade Balance

Domestic Exports Re-exports Total Exports Consumption Re-exports Imports Deficit Ratio
Exportation de Total des 

produits locaux Exportations Importations destinées à la Total des Déficit Taux de
Consommation intérieure Importations Importa- Commercial Couverture

Year Month  Luganville Port Vila Total Luganville Port Vila Total pour ré- tions Année Month
(E) exportations (I) (E)-(I) (E)/(I)

2002 Jul 74 29 103 24 128 101 693 794 14 808 -680 0.16 2002 Juil

2003 Jul 81 83 164 53 217 203 896 1,099 3 1,102 -885 0.20 2003 Juil

2004 Jul 253 36 289 75 364 104 697 801 26 827 -463 0.44 2004 Juil

2005 Jul 195 60 256                  95 351 185 1,177 1,362 38 1,400 -1,049 0.25 2005 Juil

Aug 157 81 238                138 376 130 1,021 1,151 8 1,159 -783 0.32 Aoû

Sep 234 92 326                  41 367 152 1,148 1,300 42 1,342 -975 0.27 Sep

Oct 214 85 299                175 474 205 1,159 1,364 51 1,415 -941 0.33 Oct

Nov 82 99 181                  91 272 108 1,183 1,291 2 1,293 -1,021 0.21 Nov

Dec 109 122 231                116 347 317 1,721 2,038 6 2,044 -1,697 0.17 Déc

2006 Jan 1 57 57 71 128 16 809 825                         -   825 -697 0.16 2006 Jan

Feb 148 65 213 110 323 173 1,152 1,326                         -   1,326 -1,003 0.24 Fév

Mar 85 35 120 189 309 194 1,083 1,277 5 1,282 -973 0.24 Mar

Apr   134 44 178 111 288 185 877 1,062 1 1,062 -774 0.27 Avr

May 229 73 302 118 421 228 1,282 1,510                         -   1,510 -1,090 0.28 Mai

Jun 207 72 279 132 411 180 1,276 1,455 1 1,456 -1,045 0.28 Juin

Jul 498 89 587 106 693 167 959 1,125 18 1,143 -450 0.61 Juil

Table 1
Tableau 1

Summary of Overseas Trade
Récapitulatif du commerce extérieur
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Table 2 Principal domestic exports, in value In million Vatu
Tableau 2 Principales exportations, en valeur En millions de Vatu

Copra Coconut Beef Cocoa Shells Timber Cowhides Kava Coffee Vanilla Coconut Root Crops Live Cattle Other Total

Oil Veal Sawn Meal products

Coprah Huile de Viande Cacao Coquillages Bois Cuirs et Café Vanille Farine de Récolte de Bétail Autres

  Year Month
coco bovine débité peaux coprah racines vivant produits

Année Mois

2002 Jul                   -                 35                 22                   6                   -                   8                   4             10                   -                   1                 10                       -                       -                   7                103 2002 Juil

2003 Jul                   -                   -                 38                 15                   6                 24                   2                 18                   -                   -                   -                       -                       -                 61                164 2003 Juil

2004 Jul                 24               144                 13                 37                   3                 18                   3                 12                   -                   -                   -                       -                       -                 35                289 2004 Juil

2005 Jul                 25                 67                 28                 23                   5                   8                   3                 66                   -                   -                   9                       2                       -                 31                256 2005 Juil

Aug                   -                 78                 32                 24                   5                 18                   3                 37                   -                   -                   8                       1                       -                 41                238 Aoû

Sep                   -                 69                 39                 42                   4                   7                   3                 94  -                   1                   -                       3                       -                 68                326 Sep

Oct                   -                 70                 38                 37                   4                   2                   8                 25                   -                   -                 14                       5                       -                 95                297 Oct

Nov                   -                   -                 35                 23                   4                 11                   5                 28                   -                   -                   8                       4                       -                 63                181 Nov

Dec                   -                 67                   2                   9                   7                 73                   3                 16                   -                   -                   7                       5                       -                 44                232 Déc

2006 Jan                   -                   -                 17                   -                   5                 13                   2                   1                   -                   -                   -                       1                       -                 18                  57 2006 Jan

Feb                   -                 72                 16                 11                   9                 27                   3                 59                   -                   -                   6                       2                       -                   7                213 Fév

Mar                   -                   -                 20                   1                   9                   8                   -                 62                   -                   -                   -                       2                       -                 17                120 Mar

Apr                     -                 65                 15                   -                 10                 19                   3                 63                   -                   1                   -                       1                       -                   3                178 Avr

May                 31                 41                 68                 18                 10                 34                   5                 80                   -                   -                   -                       -                       -                 15                302 Mai

Jun                 56                   -                   2                 81                 12                 21                   -                 53                   -                   -                   -                       -                       -                 52                279 Juin

Jul                 43                   -                 27                 59                 10                 12                   5               135                   -                   1                   -                       -               296                587 Juil
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Table 3 Principal domestic exports, in quantity In tonnes
Tableau 3 Principales exportations, en quantité En tonnes

Copra Coconut Beef Cocoa Shells Cowhides Kava Coffee Vanilla Coconut Meal Root Crops Live Cattle *

Oil Veal

  Year Month Coprah Huile de Viande Cacao Coquillages Cuirs et Café Vanille Farine de Récolte de Bétail Année Mois

coco bovine peaux coprah racines vivant

2002 Jul                        - 672 79 38                      -   40 16                      -                          -                        -                        -                        - 2002 Juil

2003 Jul                      -                        -   127 73                       3 19 38                      -                          -                        -                        -                        - 2003 Juil

2004 Jul                   942 2,009 43 249 2 20 22  -                        -                        -                        -                        - 2004 Juil

2005 Jul                   822 1,145 86 127 2 17 92  -  - 848 15                        - 2005 Juil

Aug                        - 1,400 90 154 15 18 49  -  - 715 14                        - Aoû

Sep  - 1,471 122 310 1 18 115  -  -                      -   17                        - Sep

Oct                        - 1,524 141 212 1 59 31  -  - 1316 42                        - Oct

Nov                        - 1,269 104 147 1 38 36  -  - 785 29                        - Nov

Dec                        - 1 14 45 27 18 22  -  - 521 41                        - Déc

2006 Jan                        -                      -   45                      -   2 18 3                      -                        -                        -   3                      -   2006 Jan

Feb                        - 1,588 43 82 2 18 61                      -                        -   62 13                      -   Fév

Mar                        -                      -   69 8 3                      -   59                      -                        -                        -   13                      -   Mar

Apr                          - 1,306 55                      -   2 18 52                      -                        -                        -   13                        - Avr

May                   123 780 228 105 2 37 77                      -                        -                        -   13                        - Mai

Jun                2,275                      -   15 527 3                      -   39                      -                        -                        -                        -                          - Juin

Jul                1,709                        -                     83                   372                       2                     36                   101                        -                        -                        -                        -                        - Juil
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Table 4 Imports Cleared for Home Consumption by SITC, in Valu In million Vatu
Tableau 4 Importations destinées à la consommation intérieure par produit selon En millions de Vatu

Classification Type pour le Commerce International (CTCI), en valeu
Food & Beverages Crude Mineral Oils fats Chemical Basic Machines, Miscell. Goods Total

Lives & Materials Fuels & Waxes Manufac- Transport Manufac- N.E.C.

animal  Tobacco Expt fuel tures Equipments tured Goods

Produits Boissons Matières Energie Huiles & Machines Produits Articles

alimentaires & brutes fossile graisses Produits Produits materiel manufac- et trans-

    Year Month et animaux tabacs non com- animales chimiques manufac- de turés actions,   Année Mois
vivants bustibles végétales turés transport divers N.C.A.

2002 Jul                  174                    24                    24                    64                      1                  123                  130                  156                    85                    13               794 2002 Juil

2003 Jul                  269                    72                    10                  121                      5                  138                  138                  255                    84                      7            1,099 2003 Juil

2004 Jul                  139                    11                    29                    81                      7                  106                  120                  200                    93                    14               801 2004 Juil

2005 Jul                  169                    28                    17                    58                      6                  216                  170                  299                  374                    24            1,362 2005 Juil

Aug                  143                    26                    11                  124                      6                  230                  172                  305                  107                    27            1,151 Aoû

Sep                  148                    32                    15                  145                      8                  209                  177                  390                  136                    40            1,300 Sep

Oct                  310                    43                    29                  115                      3                  244                  196                  213                  174                    38            1,365 Oct

Nov                  189                    27                    11                  153                      5                  253                  195                  265                  146                    46            1,290 Nov

Dec                  444                    46                    31                  214                    12                  252                  312                  399                  267                    61            2,038 Déc

2006 Jan                  151                    18                    11                    31                      3                    79                  172                  241                  107                    13               825 2006 Jan

Feb                  283                    36                    14                  119                      9                    91                  184                  460                  105                    24            1,326 Fév

Mar                  234                    24                    22                  137                      2                  107                  208                  353                  173                    16            1,277 Mar

Apr                    202                    23                    11                  156                      6                    80                  220                  257                    87                    20            1,062 Avr

May                  264                    22                    12                  186                      8                  117                  274                  419                  172                    37            1,510 Mai

Jun                  275                    34                    18                    58                      6                  115                  258                  445                  232                    13            1,455 Juin

Jul                  244                    35                    18                    22                      3                  122                  217                  274                  156                    34            1,125 Juil
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